PMOOS

Craven Drive Churchdown Gloucester GL3 2AG



Email: admin@partonmanorfed.co.uk

Tel: 01452 712214

Out of School Care for Children attending Churchdown Parton Manor Infant and Junior School

PMOOS TARIFF

PER SESSION, PER CHILD*

BREAKFAST:
Breakfast included

AFTER SCHOOL:

7.45 – 8.45 AM £4.50

Fruit is provided for every child and a teatime snack is provided at $4.30 \, \text{pm}$ if your child is staying until 6 pm. £6.50 £10.00

If you fail to collect your child/ren by 4.30pm, you will be charged until 6pm per child. If you fail to collect your child/ren by 6pm, a £5 late fee is charged and subsequently, for every 5 minutes late after 6.05pm a penalty of £5 per 5 minutes late will be charged.

PMOOS accept childcare vouchers from Edenred, Kiddivouchers, Sodexo, Computershare etc.

PMOOS will inform HMRC if you fail to pay fees and/or your child ceases to attend.

Please note if your child's account is in debit, we reserve the right to refuse future bookings.

For further information, please contact the Infant School main office on

01452 712214